35905

S

Cynthia Guidry, Ajrport Director
Long Beach Airport

4100 Donald Douglas Dr.

Long Beach, CA 90808

DUNS: 178546263

t 3 'ggamn;gﬂmmm OTHER TRANSACTION AGREEMENT
o dministration
OTANUMBER REQUISITION NUMBER
OTA Number: 70T04018TOCAP 1085
Modification Number: PO000L 2120200AP1172
1SSUED TO ISSUED BY
CITY OF LONG BEACH Kerry Toscano

Contracting Officer

Transportation Security Administration
701 S. 12 8¢

Arlington, VA 20598-6025

Email: Kerry. Toscano@tsa.dhs.gov

PROGRAM TITLE

PSC: Y1BE - Construction of Airport terminals

Program Office: Acquisition Program Management (APM)
Program: Electronic Baggage Screening Program (EBSP)
Period of Performance: Seplember 28, 2018 - September 30, 2022

APPR ﬂ\lggqmm_

FISCAL DATA ko

PR Number: 2120200AP1172
Accounting Line: N/A
NetIncrease: 50

20 Lot
CHARLES P,
BN b
By

RIGHARD ANTHON
DEPY

PURPOSE

In accordance with Article XIV “Changes and/or Modifications,” the purpose of modification PG0001 is to
modify Article V “Effective Date and Tertn” of OTA T0T04018T9CAP 1085 to extend the period of
performance atno additional cost to the Government. See page 2 for details.

B AUTHORIZED SIGNATURES
N WITNESS WHEREOF the Pames have entered to this Agreement by their duly authorized officers,

D

DGigitally signed by
KERRY A KERRY A TOSCANG
_ Date; 2020.09.09
o J 4. § 2020 TOSCANO 152200 0400 9/9/2020
Signatwre Date Contracting Officer’s Signature Date




As a result of this modification, the following changes hereby take place:
1. ARTICLE V -~ EFFECTIVE DATE AND TERM

The term of this OTA stated in Article V is hereby extended from September 28, 2020 to
September 30, 2022 at no-additional cost to the Government.

2. All other terms and conditions of the subject agreement are in full force and effect and remain
unchanged.

--End of 70T04018T9CAP1085_P0601--




